Programs by State

In the pages below are some highlighted programs listed by state that Jack Kent Cooke applicants and scholars have attended or participated in. The programs focus on different areas of support, including: college access, independent or selective high school admissions, test prep, and after-school or summertime learning.
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	Alabama
	Alabama Possible http://alabamapossible.org/

Blueprints https://blueprintsalabama.wordpress.com/

Tuskegee Pre-College Engineering Program 
https://www.tuskegee.edu/research-innovation/summer-programs 


	Alaska
	Alaska Commission on Postsecondary Education http://65by2025.org/

	Arizona
	Aguila Youth http://www.aguilayouth.org/

College Bound AZ http://www.collegeboundaz.org/

Education Forward Arizona
https://educationforwardarizona.org/

	Arkansas
	UALR Summer Laureate University for Youth http://ualr.edu/slufy/

	California
	Aim High 
https://aimhigh.org/

College Match LA http://www.collegematchla.org/

College Track https://collegetrack.org/

Fulfillment Fund http://fulfillment.org/

Peninsula Bridge http://www.peninsulabridge.org/

Simon Scholars
https://simonscholars.org/

SMART
https://www.thesmartprogram.org/



	Colorado
	College Track Aurora https://collegetrack.org/where-we-work/aurora/

Denver Scholarship Foundation http://www.denverscholarship.org/

Minds Matter of Denver http://mindsmatterdenver.org/

Yunasa Summer Camps http://educationaladvancement.org/programs/yunasa/

	Connecticut
	Hartford Youth Scholars Foundation http://www.hartfordyouthscholars.org/

Higher Edge http://higheredgect.org/

	Delaware
	Delaware Goes to College https://delawarestudentsuccess.org/dgca/

	District of Columbia
	826DC
http://826dc.org/

	
	College Success Foundation http://www.dccollegesuccessfoundation.org/

	
	DC-College Access Program (DC-CAP) http://www.dccap.org/

	
	Higher Achievement Program https://higherachievement.org/

	
	



	Florida
	I Have a Dream Foundation – Miami http://dreammiami.org/

Rollins College Upward Bound
http://www.rollins.edu/pre-collegiate-programs/upward-bound/index.html

Florida International University College Reach Out Program http://crop.fiu.edu/

	Georgia
	C5 Georgia Youth Foundation http://c5georgia.org/

Columbus Scholars http://www.columbusscholars.org

Embry-Riddle Summer Camps https://summercamps.erau.edu/

Odyssey http://www.odysseyatlanta.org/

Reach for Excellence http://reachforexcellence.org/

	Hawaii
	PUEO 
  https://www.punahou.edu/about/community-engagement/pueo


	Idaho
	I Have a Dream Foundation – Idaho
https://www.ihaveadreamfoundation.org/

Palouse Pathways http://www.palousepathways.org/



	Illinois
	Bottom Line Chicago https://www.bottomline.org/

College Possible Chicago http://www.collegepossible.org/chicago/

Evanston Scholars http://www.evanstonscholars.org/

HighSight Scholarship www.highsight.org

Horizons for Youth http://horizons-for-youth.org/

IIT Leaders Program 
  https://admissions.iit.edu/summer/pre-college-programs

LinkUnlimited
http://linkunlimited.org

Schuler Scholars Program http://www.schulerprogram.org/

The University of Chicago Collegiate Scholars Program https://collegiatescholars.uchicago.edu/

	Indiana
	Balfour Scholars Program 
https://sites.nd.edu/balfour-hesburgh-scholars/

Starfish Initiative – Mentoring http://www.starfishinitiative.org/

Youth Leadership Program https://cldinc.org/college-prep-institute/

	Iowa
	Belin-Blank Center Programs https://belinblank.education.uiowa.edu/Students/

I Have a Dream Foundation – Iowa
http://www.desmoinesdreams.org/

	Kansas
	Kauffman Scholars http://www.kauffmanscholars.org/



	Kentucky
	KentuckianaWorks College Access 
  https://www.kentuckianaworks.org/kcac

WKU Summer Camp http://www.wku.edu/gifted/scats/index.php

	Louisiana
	ADVANCE Program for Young Scholars http://advance.nsula.edu/

College Track New Orleans https://collegetrack.org/where-we-work/new-orleans/

Ed Navigator http://www.ednavigator.com/

	Maine
	Maine Educational Talent Search http://mets.maine.edu/

TRiO at UMaine Presque Isle http://www.umpi.edu/trio-college-access/

Bowdoin College Upward Bound http://www.bowdoin.edu/upward-bound/

Upward Bound Math Science http://umaine.edu/ub/

	Maryland
	Baltimore Educational Scholarship Trust (B.E.S.T) http://www.besttrust.org/

Bowdoin Bound http://www.bowdoinbound.com/

Collegiate Directions http://www.collegiatedirections.org/

Higher Achievement Program https://higherachievement.org/

Living Classrooms https://livingclassrooms.org/



	Massachusetts
	Bottom Line https://www.bottomline.org/

Inversant http://www.inversant.org/

Tenacity https://tenacity.org/

Stepping Stone https://www.steppingstone.org/program-overview

SEED Program http://oeop.mit.edu/programs/seed

Stephen Phillips Memorial Scholarship Fund http://phillips-scholarship.org/

	Michigan
	Detroit Parent Network http://www.detroitparentnetwork.org/

Fostering Success Michigan http://fosteringsuccessmichigan.com/

	Minnesota
	College Possible Minnesota http://www.collegepossible.org/minnesota/

	Mississippi
	Mississippi College Access Project
https://mscollegeaccessproject.org/

Get 2 College http://get2college.org/

	Missouri
	Missouri Colleges Fund http://mocollegesfund.org/college-access-and-success/

	Montana
	Student Assistance Foundation of Montana http://www.safmt.org/

	Nebraska
	College Possible Nebraska http://www.collegepossible.org/omaha/



	Nevada
	Community Foundation of Western Nevada https://nevadafund.org/scholarships/scholarship-resources

Davidson Academy of Nevada http://www.davidsonacademy.unr.edu/

	New Hampshire
	Reach High Scholars http://www.reachhighscholars.org/

	New Jersey
	Camden Scholars at Moorestown https://www.mfriends.org/admissions/camden-scholars-program/

NJ SEEDS
https://njseeds.org/

	New Mexico
	New Mexico College Access Network
  https://www.nmeaf.org/college-connect-nm


	New York
	Buffalo Prep http://www.buffaloprep.com/

Global Kids 
http://globalkids.org

Harlem Center for Education http://harlemctred.org/

Let’s Get Ready http://www.letsgetready.org/

The Opportunity Network https://opportunitynetwork.org/

PASSNYC
http://www.passnyc.org/

Prep for Prep https://www.prepforprep.org/

SEO Scholars http://www.seoscholars.org/

Urban Ambassadors (NYCUA) 
  https://www.schools.nyc.gov/learning/programs/nyc-urban-ambassadors




	North Carolina
	College Access Partnerships http://gocollege.appstate.edu/families

McNair Foundation http://www.mcnairedfoundation.org/

Simmons Memorial Foundation http://www.smfnonprofit.org/

	North Dakota
	TRIO – North Dakota https://und.edu/student-life/trio/

	Ohio
	The Aspire Program http://www.hb.edu/page.cfm?p=285

Cincinnati Youth Collaborative http://www.cycyouth.org/

College Now http://www.collegenowgc.org/

I Know I Can
http://iknowican.org/

	Oklahoma
	Oklahoma GEAR UP http://www.okgearup.org/

	Oregon
	College Possible Oregon http://www.collegepossible.org/locations/portland/

	Pennsylvania
	12 +
http://www.12plus.org/

College Possible Philadelphia https://collegepossible.org/locations/philadelphia/

Steppingstone Scholars, Inc. http://www.steppingstonescholars.org/

	Puerto Rico
	Fundación Kinesis http://kinesispr.org

	Rhode Island
	College Visions https://collegevisions.org/

First Star URI
https://www.firststar.org/steam-academy/



	South Carolina
	Bridges to a Brighter Future http://www.bridgestoabrighterfuture.org/

South Carolina Higher Education Foundation https://ed.sc.gov/newsroom/scholarships/


	South Dakota 
	 South Dakota Board of Regents Scholarships
 https://sdbor.edu/cost-aid/scholarships/

	Tennessee
	Ayers Foundation 
https://ayersfoundationtrust.org/

PEF Chattanooga http://www.pefchattanooga.org/

Vanderbilt Programs for Talented Youth https://pty.vanderbilt.edu/

	Texas
	Brewer Foundation Future Leaders https://www.futureleadersprogram.org/

C5 Youth Foundation http://www.c5texas.org/

UT Outreach https://diversity.utexas.edu/schoolpartnerships/ut-youth-engagement-centers/

Vickery Meadow Youth Development Foundation – Eagle Scholars http://www.vmydf.com/

YES Prep (Texas-based charter school) http://yesprep.org/

	Utah
	Upward Bound/TRIO – Utah http://trio.utah.edu/

GEAR UP Utah http://www.weber.edu/stategearup



	Vermont
	Talent Development Institute https://www.tdivermont.org/

Vermont Student Assistance Corp. http://www.vsac.org/

	Virginia
	College Access Fairfax http://collegeaccessfairfax.org/

Emerging Scholars Program http://www.emergingscholarsprogram.org

Pathways to the Baccalaureate https://pathway.gmu.edu/about-pathway/

	Washington
	College Success Foundation – Washington http://www.collegesuccessfoundation.org/wa/home

Corvias Foundation http://corviasfoundation.org/?id=scholarships-grants

Rainier Scholars https://www.rainierscholars.org/

	West Virginia
	David and Elkins College Upward Bound/TRIO 
http://deupwardbound.com/


	Wisconsin
	College Possible Milwaukee http://www.collegepossible.org/milwaukee/

Pathways Milwaukee https://www.pathwayshigh.org

	Wyoming
	GEAR UP Wyoming 
http://www.uwyo.edu/gearup/

Upward Bound Wyoming http://www.uwyo.edu/seo/upward-bound/



